# Next Council Meeting – March 9, 2022

# Bear Valley Community Council (BVCC)

BVCC – ZOOM MEETING BVCC Bylaws are available on the website Federation of Community Councils http://www.communitycouncils.org/ Select Bear Valley Link

### **Meeting Agenda**

7:00 Join Zoom Meeting

Computer - Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/89177339595

One tap Mobile - Dial +1 253 215 8782

Meeting ID: 891 7733 9595 Passcode: 138074

- 7:05 Announcements & Introductions
- 7:10 Guest Speaker William Pagaran, President of Carry the Cure. He is requesting a letter of support to change the names of N. and S. Suicide Peaks located at the end of Rabbit Creek Trail in the Chugach State Park.
- 7:20 State Legislative, Municipal Assembly and School Board Updates
- 7:50 Bear Valley Community Council (BVCC) Updates:
  - HALO Report Member-at-Large
  - Treasurer Report Treasurer Angie Pinsonneault
  - Assembly Liaison Member-at-Large Jordan Wright
  - BV Committees update Member-at-Large Kori Marchowsky
  - Limited Road Service Area (LRSA) reports BV LRSA & RCVH LRSA

#### 8:20 Open forum

- Discuss community concerns or suggestions
- Next meeting April 13, 2022
- 9:00 Adjourn



Cheri Lipps Chair, 345-1378 bvcc@alaska.net

Vacant Vice-Chair

Connie Livsey Secretary

Angie Pinsonneault Treasurer

#### **Road Issue Contacts**

Bear Valley Road LRSA (King's Way & Above) William Ennis - 345-5633

Deanne Fuller - 727-5164

Seat A: Vacant

#### Rabbit Creek View/Heights Road LRSA - (Heights Hill)

David Lipps, 345-1378 tdlipps@alaska.net

Verne Pomraning, 250-1755 verne@pomraning.org

Scott Pexton, 350-5163 srpexton@icloud.com

MOA Website www.muni.org

APD Non-Emergency 311 or 786-8900

Crime Stoppers 561-7867

MOA-Right of Way 343-8240

Anchorage Animal Control 343-8122 or 343-8119

Anchorage Burn Information Hotline 907-267-5020

The Municipality and the Federation of Community Councils complies with Title I of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and is an equal opportunity employer. Reasonable accommodations will be made available to qualified individuals with disabilities upon request. Please contact Mark Butler, Community Councils Center 907-277-1977 no later than 10 days prior to the meeting date to make any necessary arrangements.

#### **Bear Valley Community Council - Website**

Updated information, documents and meeting minutes are available online Federation of Community Councils: http://www.communitycouncils.org/ Select Bear Valley

#### Bear Valley Nextdoor - web or mobile app

Nextdoor is a private online network for neighbors to share community events, recommendations, items for sale, crime reports, baby/house/dog sitter and more. Register with code on the postcard you received in the mail or Join this free <u>network</u> on your PC or Mobile device at https://nextdoor.com/join

## **Topics of Community Interest**

Don't get too comfy, it's still winter in Bear Valley! This false spring will pass quickly back into winter storms traditionally through early May. This makes walking on slippery road surfaces tricky and occurrences of avalanches at an all-time high in the back country. Be safe!! We want to see you all at the summer BBQ!

Mailbox units: PLEASE CLOSE & turn the key for the parcel locker doors once you've collected your items! Doors left open create vandal access to the entire unit as well as damage to the door springs!

How Can You Support Bear V	/alley Community Council?
----------------------------	---------------------------

Be a Member and Participate in monthly meetings. Bring your ideas, concerns, and resources to the table. Have a suggestion for meeting guests or topics? Reach out during a BVCC meeting or Nextdoor app.

Please make checks payable to <u>**BVCC</u> ~** *Financial Donations* **-** All donations are tax deductible Dues are voluntary and do not affect membership or voting privileges</u>

2021 - 2022 Membership (Oct '21 to Sept '22): 

\$5.00 Annual Membership Dues 
General Donation

Do you prefer to receive newsletters and agendas via: 🗆 Email 🛛 Postal Mail 🗆 Nextdoor App

Name(s) \_\_\_\_\_ Desidence Desidence Rental

Mailing Address

Email \_\_\_\_\_

Phone \_\_\_\_\_

Mail to: Bear Valley Community Council Treasurer C/O FCC 1057 W. Fireweed Ln., Ste 100, Anc./Ak 99508